services. The breakdown of sales of products by region is provided in Note 6.

The total of the non-current assets other than deferred income tax assets located in PRC Mainland is
RMB368,279,000 (31 December 2010 (restated): RMB355,359,000), and the total of these non-current
assets located in other countries is RMB112,293,000 (31 December 2010 (restated): RMB115,535,000).

17INTERIM REPORT 2011

16. Business Combinations Under Common Control And Adjustment for Adoption of
Amendment to IFRS 1

The Group adopts merger accounting for common control combinations in respect of the Acquired Business
as mentioned in Note 1 and amendment to IFRS 1 as mentioned in Note 3.

Statements of adjustments for common control combinations of the Acquired Business and adoption of
amendment to IFRS 1 on the Group’s financial position as at 30 June 2011 and 31 December 2010 and the
Group’s results for the six months ended 30 June 2011 and 2010 are summarised as follows:

 The Group before  Adjustment for
 Adoption of  Adoption of
 amendment  amendment  Six months ended
(Unaudited) to IFRS 1  to IFRS 1  30 June 2011
 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

Six months ended 30 June 2011
Revenues 1,106,014  –  1,106,014
Profit before income tax 225,916  (218 ) 225,698

Profit for the period 189,728  (186 ) 189,542

 The Group before  Adjustment for
 Adoption of  Adoption of
 amendment  amendment  As at
(Unaudited) to IFRS 1  to IFRS 1  30 June 2011
 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

As at 30 June 2011
ASSETS
Non-current assets 487,954  3,724  491,678
Current assets 2,021,813  –  2,021,813

Total assets 2,509,767  3,724  2,513,491

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Share capital 588,000  –  588,000
Reserves 1,040,490  3,724  1,044,214

 1,628,490  3,724  1,632,214

Non-controlling interests 189,525  –  189,525

Total equity 1,818,015  3,724  1,821,739

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities 46,549  –  46,549
Current liabilities 645,203  –  645,203

Total liabilities 691,752  –  691,752

Total equity and liabilities 2,509,767  3,724  2,513,491

18 TONG REN TANG TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.

   Adjustment for
   Adoption of
 As previously  amendment  Acquired
(Unaudited) stated  to IFRS 1   business  Adjustments(i)  As restated
 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000

Six months ended 30 June 2010
Revenues 824,467  –  24,179  (256 ) 848,390
Profit before income tax 161,804  (213 ) 3,417  (70 ) 164,938

Profit for the period 141,214  (181 ) (1,037 ) (70 ) 139,926

Note:

(i) Adjustments to eliminate the inter-group transactions for the six months ended 30 June 2010.

   Adjustment for
   Adoption of
 As previously  amendment to
 stated  IFRS 1  As restated
 RMB’000  RMB’000  RMB’000
 (Audited)  (Unaudited)

As at 31 December 2010
ASSETS
Non-current assets 476,040  3,910  479,950
Current assets 1,699,132  –  1,699,132

Total assets 2,175,172  3,910  2,179,082

EQUITY
Capital and reserves
Share capital 196,000  –  196,000
Reserves 1,363,017  3,910  1,366,927

 1,559,017  3,910  1,562,927

Non-controlling interests 177,500  –  177,500

Total equity 1,736,517  3,910  1,740,427

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities 30,288  –  30,288
Current liabilities 408,367  –  408,367

Total liabilities 438,655  –  438,655

Total equity and liabilities 2,175,172  3,910  2,179,082

No other significant adjustments were made to the net assets and net profit of any entities or businesses to
achieve consistency of accounting policies.

19INTERIM REPORT 2011

17. Charges on Group Assets

As at 30 June 2011, none of the Group’s assets was pledged as security for liabilities (31 December 2010:
Nil).

18. Commitments

(a) Capital commitments

As of 30 June 2011, the Group had capital commitments of RMB26,996,000 which were not provided
but had been contracted for in the unaudited consolidated financial statements of the Group related
to the construction of production facilities (31 December 2010 (restated): RMB6,602,000 related